

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13342-13343/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2008 in RFA No. 190/2008 & RFA No. 743/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.V.MURALIDHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V.ANANDA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M.PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Bindu K.Nair, Adv.
For Mr.Abhishth Kumar,Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained till further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master