

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.13342-13343/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2008 in RFA No. 743/2003
C/w RFA No. 190/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.V.MURALIDHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V.ANANDA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Giri, Sr.adv.
Ms.Bindu K. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Status-quo to continue.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master