

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s).5875-5876/2010

K.V.MURALIDHAR
nt(s)

Appella

VERSUS

K.V.ANANDA RAO & ORS.
ent(s)
(with office report)

Respond

Date : 04/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the facts that the parties to the present appeal are brothers and also having regard to the age and nature of the dispute, we are of the view that an attempt should be made to resolve the differences amicably.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that they are not averse to go through a process of mediation. Consequently, we direct both the parties to appear before the Coordinator, Karnataka High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre at Bangalore on 13 th October, 2014 at 11.00 a.m.

The report from the Coordinator, Mediation Centre be furnished to this Court within six weeks from the date of commencement of the process of Mediation.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.09.05
15:32:36 IST
Reason:

List the matters in the first week of December, 2014.

(MADHU BALA)

(ASHA SONI)

COURT MASTER

COURT MAST

ER