

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTIONCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5875-5876/2010

K.V.MURALIDHAR

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

K.V.ANANDA RAO & ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

J U D G M E N TANIL R. DAVE, J.

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Upon hearing the learned counsel, it appears that two important documents have not been properly considered by the High Court and no specific findings have been recorded thereon, namely; 1) compromise arrived at in O.S. No. 47/70 on 29.11.1975 and 2) a memorandum recording oral partition dated 10.11.1985.

We are of the view that specific findings ought to have been recorded on the aforesaid two documents so as to determine the rights of the parties.

In view of the aforesaid circumstances, we set aside the impugned judgment and remit the matter back to the High Court so that after hearing the concerned parties, the matter can be decided afresh. Needless to say that it would be open to the parties to raise all possible contentions before the High Court.

The parties shall appear before the High Court on 08.02.2016 so that the matter can be fixed for hearing on that date.

The civil appeals are disposed of as allowed with no order as to costs.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 07, 2016

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5875-5876/2010

K.V.MURALIDHAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.V.ANANDA RAO & ORS.
(office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Banni Dinni, Adv.
Ms. Suadha Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals are disposed of as allowed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

Interlocutory Application(s) pending, if any, shall stand disposed of accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Sneh Bala Mehra)
COURT MASTER ASSTT. REGISTRAR
(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)